

M- 17/24
Reg No.17/24

25.06.24

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira along with original postal receipt and track report. It appears from the track report that the item has been delivered to the addressee .i.e. OP but failed to turn up.

Accordingly, the instant case shall proceed ex parte as against the OP.

To 6.11.24 for ex parte hearing of the case.

Sd/-
ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip