

M 17/24

10.03.25

Both sides file hazira.

Exparte vacating petition taken up for hearing.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for vacating ex parte is allowed on cost of Rs. 1000/-.

To 12.06.25 for payment of cost, assets and interim hearing i/d ex parte.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip