

M- 17/24
Reg- 17/24

25.09.25

Today is fixed for filing w/o, affidavit on assets & cost of Rs. 500/- as last chance i.d. necessary order.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP is absent by a petition through her Id. lawyer is praying for time on the grounds as Heard.

Perused the case record and petition also.

Hence, the time petition is hereby rejected.

Accordingly the instant M – case shall be heard ex – parte against the OP.

To 27.10.25 for ex - parte hearing.

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip