

M- 17/24
Reg- 17/24

06.01.26

Today is fixed for interim hearing, affidavit on assets and cost of Rs. 2,000/-
Petitioner ***Madhumita (Tala) Maity*** is present by filing hazira along with a relevant
document by firisti.

Copy has been served.

OP ***Debasish Maity*** is present by filing hazira along with an affidavit on assets and also
files some relevant documents by firisti.

Copy has been served.

A cost of money receipt amounting to Rs. 2000/- has been filed.

Let all the same be kept with the record.

An interim petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

To ***30.01.26*** for ***order.***

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip